
 
 
 

 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

Industrial Training Institute  ( Kishtwar) 
Technical Education Department. 

 
No.  : - ITI / Ktr / Trg / 586-589.     landline :    01995 – 259352,261264 

    Date: -          26-07- 2018.     email           :    itikishtawar@gmail.com,web site- www.itikishtawar.com

Admission Notification 
 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates of Industrial Training Institute (I.T.I ) Kishtwar of various trades (NCVT)  for the Session July 2018. All the Selected  
Candidates  are asked to complete their admission formalities at Training Section of ITI Kishtwar, as per the dates given below, failing which their admission will be 
Cancelled and seat will be passed to next eligible candidate(s) in the waiting list, which shall also remain operative as per the dates given below. 

 
Period for which lists will remain operative  :- 

1 Main List                      :    From 26th July 2018 to 4th August 2018. 
2 1st Waiting List           :    From   6th August 2018 to   8th August 2018.   (if needed ). 
3 2nd Waiting List          :    From 9th August 2018   to 11th August 2018.   (if needed ). 
5 Further Waiting List   :    Will be published at ITI Notice Board, w.e.f    13th August 2017.   ( if needed ). 

 
The Selected Candidates need to submit the following documents in Original for completing their admission formalities  :- 

1 Marks Card of Basic Qualification. (Original) 
2 Date of Birth Certificate.              (Original) 
3 Permanent Resident Certificate.   (Original) 
4 Discharge Certificate from the Institute last attended.(Original) 
5 Aadhaar Card ( Compulsory for NCVT Trades ) (Original)     

 

Affidavit to the effect that the trainee is not enroll in any Institute ( If needed/asked for ) 
Ex –Trainees can apply for admission in another Trade atleast after 2 years completion of previous 

Training course / trades as per DTE order No.DTE/401/2018/Tech-Adm/201-266,dt.29-05-2018. 

However, their admission can be considered in any of the trades having poor response. 
 

Note :-   
 
The list of selected candidates is annexed. Rests of the candidates are not falling within the short listing criteria for admission in the trade. However, in case, they feel they do                                     

possess Percentage / Marks higher than the last shortlisted candidate, they may represent before the Incharge Training, ITI Kishtwar, with proof of being eligible within a two days time 
positively, lest it shall be deemed that they have nothing  to say and have no claim thereafter.                                                                                                                    Sd/- 

        Principal 
Errors and Omission  accepted      Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar

        Technical Education Department, Govt. of J&K 
Copy for information to : 

1.       Director, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir. 
2.       Joint Director, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir. 
3.       Information Department, Govt. of J&K, Kishtwar for information with the request to get it Published in at least two local newspapers of the valley for 3 days. 

4.       Incharge Training Section / Accounts Section / Establishment Section.                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Chairman 
5.       Main Notice Board ITI Kishtwar.                                                                                                                                                                                                         Admission ITI Kishtwar 
 

mailto:itikishtawar@gmail.com,web
http://www.itikishtawar.com


 
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Electrician trade for the session 2018-20 ( 2 Year course ). 
Free Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1980 Mast Gul Ghulam hassan Jameela Begum Paddar Kishtwar 10th 403 500 80.60   

2 1331 Muzaffar Hussain Mohd Ramzan Lone Hajra Begum Deherna Marwah 10th 378 500 75.60   

3 1090 Nasir Hussain Tariq Parvez Hafiza Begum Suid Dachhan 10th 372 500 74.40 

4 2064 Farooq Ahmed Raj Mohd Sakina Begum Naki Tipri 10th 354 500 70.80 

5 589 Nikhil Raja Ved Raj Lalita Devi Trigam Kishtwar 10th 353 500 70.60 

6 323 Vikas Bhagat Roop Lal Nardoo Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 345 500 69.00 

7 967 Ravi Kumar Lal Chand Krishni Devi Kharyan Inderwal 10th 337 500 67.40   

8 1569 Sawan Kumar Prem Singh Bajri Devi Tiyari Padder 10th 334 500 66.80   

9 1720 
Vikram Singh  
Shan Baj Nath Sarita Devi 

Mulchiter  
Mughalmaidan 10th 334 500 66.80   

10 285 Mohit Singh Shan Ashoni Kumar Susheela Devi Pochhal Kishtwar  10th 329 500 65.80   

11 827 Satish Kumar Hukum Chand Premi Devi Chingam Chatroo 10th 324 500 64.80   

12 0115 Ajeet Parihar Bodh Raj Rita Devi Dachhan Kishtwar 10th 322 500 64.40   

13 823 Amit Kumar Ashok Kumar Durga Devi Trigam Kishtwar 10th 320 500 64.00 SC 

14 1600 Ashfaq Hussain Ghulam Qadir Lone Hamida Begum Dool Kishtwar 10th 306 500 61.20 H/C 

15 885 Mohd Akram Mohd Mussia Naziran Begum Tipri Bunjwah 10th 247 500 49.40 ST 

 
 



 
Waiting List 1st  (Electrician trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 734 
Asfar Hussain  
Mattoo 

Tanveer Ahmed  
Mattoo Shakeela Begum Bunjwah Kishtwar 10th 314 500 62.80   

2 0025 Sunil Kumar Munshi Ram Nima Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 313 500 62.60   

3 469 Shahid Hussain Ashaq Hussain Rafiqa Begum Dugga Saroor 10th 312 500 62.40   

4 1425 
Dawood Ahmad  
Beigh Shabir Ahmad Beigh Zubeda Begum Cherhar Kishtwar 10th 310 500 62.00   

5 1827 Tanveer Ahmed Shabir Ahmed   Shamima Begum Mangota Doda 10th 308 500 61.60   

6 2183 Pardeep Kumar Somi Raj Babli Devi Saroor Kishtwar 10th 307 500 61.40 S.C 

7 548 Nadeem Ahmed Mushtaq Ahmed 
Shameema 
Begum Khori Saroor 10th 305 500 61.00   

8 1178 Mandeep Singh Munosh Kumar Reshma Devi Sichal Doda 10th 305 500 61.00 
 

SC 

9 2349 Ritik Ramen Shan Jagdish Raj Shan Meena Devi Pochhal Kishtwar  10th 305 500 61.00 

10 1004 Ravi Roy Kunj Lal Roy Lalita Devi Roy Chingam Chatroo 10th 304 500 60.80 

11 0433 Sandeep Kumar Behari Lal Chinta Devi Nagni Doda 10th 304 500 60.8 

12 003 Irshad Ahmed Gh Nabi Amina Begum Sigdi Kishtwar 10th 304 500 60.8 

13 1304 Rajash Kumar Madam Lal Thakur Rukmani Devi Hanzal Marwah 10th 301 500 60.20 

14 1859 
Mohd Akid  
Khanday 

Abdul Gaffar  
Khanday Rafiqa Begum Palmar Kishtwar 10th 300 500 60.00 

15 1099 Usmaan Hussain 
Noor Hussain  
Lone Mumtaza Begum Dool Kishtwar 10th 299 500 59.80 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection  list of candidates who have applied for admission in Electrician trade for the session 2018-20 ( 2 year course). 
Payment Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 10 Irshad Ahmed Gh Nabi Amina Begum Sigdi Kishtwar 10th 304 500 60.8   

2 2121 Sandeep Kumar Behari Lal Chinta Devi Kuthyara Doda 10th 304 500 60.80   

3 200 Shakir Hussain Ashaq Hussain Rafiqa Begum Dugga Saroor 10th 297 500 59.4   

4 797 Anil Kumar Hari Lal Man Devi Dhar Saroor 10th 292 500 58.4   

5 1803 Amir Suhail Mohd Iqbal Zubada Begum 
Near Bagwan School  
Kishtwar 10th 291 500 58.2   

 
 

Waiting List 1st  (Electrician trade payment) 
 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1434 Pradeep Kumar Bal Krishan Shakti Devi Dugga Saroor 10th 290 500 58 

2 2146 Mohd Yaseen Sheikh 
Mohd Ramzan 
Sheikh Mata Begum Dachhan Kishtwar 10th 288 500 57.60 

3 491 Anoop Kumar Behari Lal Sheeshna Devi Tatani Saroor 10th 286 500 57.2 

4 257 Riyaz Ahmed Abdul Latief Butt Hanifa Begum Gundna Doda 10th 284 500 56.8 

5 2004 Irshad Suhail Khurshied Ahmed Shamima Begum Thathri Kishtwar 10th 284 500 56.8 
 
 

 



 
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 
Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (English) for the session 2018-19 (1 year Course). 

Free Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 219 Amit Sharma Krishan Lal Sumna Devi Dhrabshalla (Dugga) 10th 388 500 77.6   

2 1091 Nasir Hussain Tariq Parvez Hafiza Begum Suid Dachhan 10th 372 500 74.4   

3 636 Rahida Nazir Nazir Ahmed Zareena Begum Dachhan 10th 371 500 74.2   

4 1630 Sayma Parveen Abdul Kabir Matoo Shakeela Begum 
Atholi Padder  
Kishtwar 10th 360 500 72   

5 2403 Vishal singh Wazir Bal Raj Wazir Mena Wazir Hidyal Kishtwar 10th 360 500 72   

6 1829 
Hummera Arshad  
Saroori 

Arshad Hussain  
Saroori 

Shamshad Begum  
Sarrori 

Marwari Karool  
Sarthal 10th 357 500 71.4   

7 1545 Salma Banoo Gh. Hussain Bagwan Nagina Begum Hullar,Kishtwar 10th 356 500 71.2   

8 0655 Abu Usman Farooq Ahmad Sheikh Shakeela Begum Banderna Kishtwar 10th 353 500 70.6   

9 124 Rajesh Kumar Krishan Chand Neema Devi Bhatkoot (Kuntwara) 10th 351 500 70.2   

10 2076 
Mansoor Ahmed 
 Butt Ghulam Mohd Butt Kulsama Begum Noor Kewa Bunjwah 10th 349 500 69.8   

11 1595 Ashaya Sadaf Akhtar Hussain Farida Begum Matta Kishtwar 10th 347 500 69.4   

12 322 Vikas Bhagat  Roop Lal Nardoo Devi Bhatkoot (Kuntwara) 10th 345 500 69 
 

13 2187 Susheel Thakur Shanker Dass Leela Devi Sounder Dacchan 10th 342 500 68.4 
 

14 730 Naseer Ahmad Ahanger Mohd Rajab Ahangar Amina Begum Gram Filler Thakrai 10th 339 500 67.8 
 

15 2155 Suraj Kumar Prithvi Raj Prakasha Devi Neeju Saroor 10th 338 500 67.6 
 

16 608 Rahila Tabasum Mohd Amin Naseema Begum Astan Bala Kishtwar 10th 337 500 67.4   

17 983 Priya Bharti Jia Lal Nirmala Devi Dool (Dassa) 10th 308 500 61.6 SC 

18 1416 Shakeel Ahmed Gh. Hussain Naazra Begum Batwari Chhatroo 10th 268 500 53.6 ST 

19 1280 Sushil Kumar  Ravail Singh Nirmla Devi Balgram Drabshalla  10th 244 500 48.8 H/C 
 

 
 



 
Waiting List 1st (Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (English)) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1559 Sonika Devi Ratan Lal Rita Devi Joshana (Saroor) 10th 335 500 67   

2 1570 Sawan Kumar Prem Singh Bajri Devi Tiyari Paddar 10th 334 500 66.80   

3 2041 Mubashir Bashir 
Bashir Ahmed 
Sheikh Maryama Begum Bhadran Palmar 10th 334 500 66.8   

4 631 
Aashiya Mushtaq  
Sheikh 

Mustaq Ahmed 
Sheikh 

Rubeena Begum 
Sheikh Malipath Kishtwar 10th 334 500 66.8   

5 2209 Gautam Nath  Singhay Shamu Nath Singhay Ruma Devi Kabban Paddar 10th 331 500 66.2   

6 1430 Danish Tariq Malik Tariq Hussain Malik Shamma Begum 
Lachdayaram 
Kishtwaar 10th 329 500 65.8   

7 1762 Najam-Ul-Nisa Gh. Mohd Ahanger Parveena Begum Matta Kishtwar 10th 329 500 65.8   

8 2311 Binori Lal Beid Raj Roshni Devi Butkoot Kuntwara 10th 328 500 65.6   

9 1615 Aliya Nazir Nazir Ahmad Sheikh Zarina Begum Pochhal Kishtwar 10th 324 500 64.8   

10 2135 Sandeep Kumar Ram Nath Asha Devi Bhandarkoot  10th 323 500 64.6   

11 1055 Ajit Singh Hans Raj Sapna Devi Balgram Drabshalla  10th 323 500 64.6   

12 261 Sayal Parihar Sunder Lal Parihar Shakuntla Devi   Joshana (Saroor) 10th 322 500 64.4   

13 1339 
Sharik Mushtaq 
Sheikh 

Mushtaq Ahmed 
Sheikh Rehana Begum Link Road Kishtwar 10th 317 500 63.4   

14 2208 Asma Kousar Kamal Asgar Ali Kamal Munima Begum 
Near Distt. Hospital  
Ktr. 10th 317 500 63.4   

15 566 Tahseen Ahmad Mohammad Ashraf 
Safeera Begum  
Nirwani Malie Kuntwara 10th 316 500 63.2   

16 2334 Shetal Kumari Jiya Lal Shan Sunita Devi Filler Thakarie 10th 315 500 63   

17 1623 Rifat Ara  Ab. Rashid Butt Nassema Begum Sigdi (Muskhal) 10th 314 500 62.8   

18 2413 
Asfar Hussain  
Mattoo 

Tanveer Ahmed 
Mattoo Shakeela Begum Noor  Bunjwah 10th 314 500 62.8   

19 1138 Iqra Farooq Farooq Ahmad Butt Rafiqa Begum 
Sangrambhata  
Kishtwar 10th 310 500 62   



 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (English) for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Year Course ). 

Payment Seat 
 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 82 Rajesh kumar Krishan Chand Neema devi Bhatkoot kuntwara 10th 351 500 70.2   

2 988 Rahila Tabasum Mohd Amin Naseema Begum Asthan Bala 10th 337 500 67.4   

3 979 Atif Ali  Butt Ghulam Mohd Butt Hajra Begum Kijaie Padder 10th 301 500 60.2   

4 1843 Hummera Kousar Shabir Ahmed Butt Farida begum 
Shaheedi Mohalla  
kishtwar 10th 301 500 60.2   

5 1240 Ajit Parihar Brij Lal Thakri Devi Joshana  10th 296 500 59.2   

6 1577 Shameema Banoo GH. Kadir Reshi Fatima begum Sewa Chatroo  10th 290 500 58   
 

Waiting List 1st  
(Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (English) 

Payment Seat 
S.no 

Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1855 Ravinder Singh  Chander singh Rajna devi Tippri bojwah 10th 289 500 57.8   

2 628 Anoop kumar Behari lal Sheeshna Devi Tatani kishtwar 10th 286 500 57.2   

3 1197 Nelofer Muskan Abdul karim Butt Naseema Begum Dool (ahanger pura) 10th 286 500 57.2   

4 746 Shahana Tabassum Altaf hussain Parveena Begum Sangrambhata 10th 283 500 56.6   

5 1185 Snober Mushtaq 
Mushtaq Ahmad 
Zargar Fata Begum 

Near Musjid  
Mohammadi Kishtwar 10th 282 500 56.4   

6 1642 Mudassir Ahmed Mukhtiyar Ahmed Hanifa Begum Loharna Dachan 10th 281 500 56.2   
 
 
 



 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection  list of candidates who have applied for admission in Computer Operator & Programming Assistant Trade for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Year Course ). 
Free Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 0507 Rashid Ahmed Butt Ahmedullah Butt Hamida Begum Malipath Kishtwar 10th 424 500 84.8   

2 201 Gurjeet Singh Kasturi Lal Kavita Devi Paddar Kishtwar 10th 415 500 83 

3 935 Ankit Kotwal Surjeet Kumar Deep Mala Kotwal Mohalla 
Kishtwar 10th 384 500 76.80 

4 1089 Nasir Hussain Tariq Parvez Hafiza Begum Suid Dachhan 10th 372 500 74.40 

5 334 Shukla Devi Sewa Ram Sheela Devi Paddar Kishtwar 10th 370 500 74 

6 333 Sheetal Rana Rattan Lal Meena Devi Semna Kishtwar 10th 368 500 73.6 

7 2056 Vishal Singh Wazir Balraj Wazir Meena Wazir Hidyal Kishtwar 10th 360 500 72 

8 1256 Farooq Ahmed Raj Mohd Sakina Begum Nali Bunjwah 10th 354 500 70.8 

9 465 Waseem Akram Irshad Ahmad Lone Suraya Begum Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 354 500 70.8   

10 1542 Manvi Sharma 
Santosh Kumar 
Sharma Satya Devi Shiv Nagar Kishtwar 10th 341 500 68.20   

11 966 Ravi Kumar Lal Chand Krishni Devi Kharyan Inderwal 10th 337 500 67.40   

12 558 
Ayaz Ahmed  
Khanday 

Nazir Ahmed 
Khanday Jameela Begum 

Batkote Drabshalla 
Ktr 10th 336 500 67.20   

13 1560 Sonika Devi Rattan Lal Rita Dei Joshana Saroor 10th 335 500 67   

14 1920 Binori Lal Beid Raj Roshni Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 328 500 65.6   

15 1130 Shabeena Aslam Mohd Aslam Butt 
Misra Begum 
Butt 

Wazir Mohalla 
Kishtwar 10th 326 500 65.2  

16 783 Nisha Devi Sat Lal Kanta Devi Bhandera Kishtwar 10th 323 500 64.60  

17 910 Aliya Kousar Gh Mohd Bazdar Parveeza Begum Link Road Kishtwar 10th 316 500 63.20 H/C 

18 2070 Suman Lata Gyan Chand Kanta Devi Hidyal Kishtwar 10th 307 500 61.4 SC 

19 2176 Bashir Ahmad Gulamia Malka Begum Loundari Saroor 10th 210 500 42 ST 

 



 
Waiting List  1st  

(Computer Operator & Programming Assistant Trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1918 Manoj Kumar Raj Kumar Muni Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 327 500 65.4 
2 1054 Ajit Singh Hans Raj Sapna Devi Balgran Drabshalla 10th 323 500 64.60 
3 1663 Raksha Parihar Vijay Parihar Kiran Balla Palmar Kishtwar 10th 321 500 64.2 
4 0504 Imran Hussain Butt Mehraj Ud Din Butt Shakeela Begum Tirsar Kishtwar 10th 320 500 64.00 
5 728 Rubeena Kousar Gh Abass Giri Tahira Begum Pochhal Kishtwar 10th 320 500 64 

6 1338 
Shariq Mushtaq  
Sheikh 

Mushtaq Ahmad 
Sheikh Rehana Begum Link Road Kishtwar 10th 317 500 63.40 

7 565 Tahseen Ahmad Mohammad Ashraf Safeera Begum Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 316 500 63.2 
8 173 Samreena Farooq Farooq Ahmad Hajam Zaitoona Begum Inshan Warwan 10th 315 500 63 

9 1007 Rifat Ara Ab Rashid Butt 
Naseema 
Begum Sigdi Kishtwar 10th 314 500 62.8 

10 877 
Nayeem Ahmed 
Butt Ashiq Hussain Butt Zohra Begum Keshwan Kishtwar 10th 313 500 62.60 

11 956 Hafiza Banoo 
Ghulam Mohd 
Kumhar Mursa Begum Paserkoot Chatroo 10th 311 500 62.20 

12 1137 Iqra Farooq Farooq Ahmad Butt Rafiqa Begum 
Sangrambhata 
Kishtwar 10th 310 500 62 

13 190 Deepika Thakur Ashok Kumar Shakuntala Devi Sounder Dachhan 10th 310 500 62 

14 1423 
Dawood Ahmad  
Beigh Shabir Ahmad Beigh Zubeda Begum Cherhar Kishwar 10th 310 500 62 

15 857 Mohd Arbaz Bashir Ahmed  Amina Begum 
Galhar Bhata 
Kishtwar 10th 309 500 61.80 

16 1718 Ravi Kumar Bal Krishan Jai Devi Sharoti Saroor 10th 307 500 61.40 
17 2348 Ritik Ramen Shan Jagdish Raj Shan Meena Devi Pochhal Kishtwar 10th 305 500 61 
18 1003 Ravi Roy Kunj Lal Roy Lalita Devi Roy Chingam Chatroo 10th 304 500 60.8 
19 0011 Irshad Ahmed Gh Nabi Amina Begum Sigdi Kishtwar 10th 304 500 60.8 

 



 
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 
Provisional Selection  list of candidates who have applied for admission in Computer Operator & Programming Assistant Trade for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Yr. Course ). 

 Payment Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtaine

d 
Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1921 Binori Lal Beid Raj Roshni Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 328 500 65.60 

2 1919 Manoj Kumar Raj Kumar Muni Devi Kuntwara Kishtwar 10th 327 500 65.40 

3 1053 Ajit Singh Hans Raj Sapna Devi Balgran Drabshalla 10th 323 500 64.60 

4 2235 
Dania Mushtaq 
Butt Mushtaq Ahmed Butt Shamma Begum 

Om Mehta Road  
Kishtwar 10th 308 500 61.60 

5 2411 Sabia Wahid  Abdul Wahid Lone  
Yasmeena 
Begum 

Akhyar Abad  
Hussain 10th 298 500 59.60 

6 1515 Kalyani Devi Juginder Kumar Leela Devi 
Astan Balla 
Kishtwar 10th 292 500 58.40 

 

Waiting List 1st  
(Computer Operator & Programming Assistant Trade) 

Payment seat  

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 112 Fareeda Banoo 
Ghulam Hussain 
Lone Zeba Begum Gundna Doda 10th 291 500 58.20   

 
2 1768 Pradeep Kumar Bal Krishan Shakti Devi Dugga Saroor 10th 290 500 58.00   

3 1592 Suhaib Usman Mohd Amin Bhawani Zareefa Begum Sigdi Kishtwar 10th 290 500 58.00   

4 1285 Neha Shan Bhushan Pal Anjna Kumari 
Astan Balla 
Kishtwar 10th 286 500 57.20   

5 1198 Nelofer Muskan Abdul Karim Butt Naseema Begum Dool Kishtwar 10th 286 500 57.20   

6 457 Anoop Kumar Behari Lal Sheeshna Devi Tatani Saroor 10th 286 500 57.20   



 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Carpenter Trade for the session 2018-19  ( 1 Year Course ). 

Free Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 2252 Talib Hussain Ghulam Hussain Zulfa Begum Keero nagseni 8th 182 250 72.80   

2 2158 Komlay Kumar  Brij Lal   Palmar 8th 152 250 60.80 

3 1312 Pappu kumar Kunj   Lal   Malaie kuntwara 8th 148 250 59.20 

4 1414 Akther hussain Ghulam Hussain   Batwari chhatroo 8th 140 250 56.00 

5 1929 Jahangir Irfan Ganae Mohd Irfan ganaie   Trigam 8th 140 250 56.00 

6 659 
Mutasher Qadir  
Malik Ghulam qadir   Astn balla 8th 130 250 52.00 

7 2412 Daleep Kumar Ashok Kumar Lalta devi Hidyal kishtwar 8th 129 250 51.60 

8 527 Hari Krishan Roop Lal   Swami rajnear 8th 340 676 50.30 

9 1993 Imtiyaz ahmed  
Mohd Ibrahim 
sheikh   Mugalmaidan,ktr. 8th 125 250 50.00 

10 243 Tariq hussain Gh.Ahmed Rishi   Chatroo 8th 244 500 48.80 

11 1162 Naseer Ahmad Butt  Irshad Ahmad Butt   Poohie kalan 8th 120 250 48.00 

12 1247 Nand Ray Som Nath   Atholi  paddar 8th 119 250 47.60 

13 2375 Javed Khan Gh Nabi   Keero Nagseni 8th 118 250 47.20 

14 2111 Mushrif Ahmed Mohd Youseef Zahida Begum Khori saroor 8th 113 250 45.20   

15 2393 Imtayaz ahmed Hakam Din   Keero Nagseni 8th 110 250 44.00   

16 1580 Abrar Ahmed Mohd Ramzan Wani   Sounder Dachan 8th 104 250 41.60   

17 455 Muddasir Hussain 
Fida Hussain 
ahanger   Malik pora Dool 8th 103 250 41.20   

18 713 Nayeem Ahmad Mohd  Iqbal   Resi Daehhan 8th 101 250 40.40   

19 2337 Ahmed Din Abdul Majied Shamila Begum Kastigarh Doda 8th 100 250 40.00   
 
 
 
 



 

Waiting List 1st  
(Carpenter Trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1357 Robin Singh Bal Krishan   Hidyal Kishtwar 8TH 97 250 38.80   

2 2171 Riaz Ahmed Shamesh Din   
Handwas Gaika  
Doda 8TH 96 250 38.40   

3 1452 Sandeep Kumar Rabindar  Kumar   Hidyal Nagn 8TH 88 250 35.20   

4 1721 Rubani Ahmad Abdul Subhan   Hadyal 8TH 83 250 33.20   

5 2343 Bilal Ahmed  Gh Mohd Butt Haneefa Begum Pochhal Kishtwar 8TH   250 0.00   

6 716 Sumear Singh  Bajnath Thakur Leela Devi Dool 8TH         

7 1350 
Mohd Usman 
Bagwan 

Ghulam Mohd 
Bagwan Sahkeela Begum Hullar 8TH         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 
Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Carpenter Trade for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Yr. Course ). 

Payment Seat 
(Carpenter Trade) 

 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 845 Mohd Irfan butt Aziz Mohd Butt   Nagseni   Kishtwar 8TH 115 250 46.00   

2 539 Mushrif ahmed Mohd Youseef Zahida Begum   8TH 113 250 45.20   

3 1408 Imran Ahmed butt Ghulam Mohammad   Banzwar Kishtwar 8TH 93 250 37.20   

4 2226 Shahid Hussain Ab. Rashid Mir   Poohie   Kishtwar 8TH 88 250 35.20   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in  Fitter  trade for the session 2018-20 ( 2 Year Course ). 

Free Seat 
 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 2309 Saqlain Ahmed Saidullah Mir Nazira Begum 
Dachhan  
Kishtwar 10th 346 500 69.20   

2 2130 Sandeep Kumar Behari Lal Chinta Devi Kuthyara Thatri 10th 304 500 60.80   

3 696 Sawan Singh Jabar Singh Asha Devi Trigam 10th 278 500 55.60   

4 132 Imtayaz Ahmed Hakam Din Parveena Begum Keroo Galhar 10th 261 500 52.20   

5 2323 Asif Iqbal Mohammad Iqbal Zaina Begum Sangrambhata 10th 254 500 50.80   

6 316 Ashish Kumar Vinod Kumar Bhagat Nirmala Devi Pochhal,Ktr. 10th 248 500 49.60 

7 937 Rohit Kumar Rakesh Kumar Sunita Devi Dool,Kishtwar 10th 245 500 49.00 

8 1325 Sahil Wazir 
Wazir Ahmed  
Mingnoo 

Shaheena  
Begum Dool,Kishtwar 10th 230 500 46.00 

9 1792 Suman Shetyan Hari Singh Santosha Devi 
Tata Pani  
Padder 10th 228 500 45.60 

10 1056 Ankit Parihar 
Pancham Singh  
Parihar Sunita Devi Palmar 10th 224 500 44.80 

11 371 Amjad Hussain Gh Abass Lone Begma Begum Hasti,Kishtwar 10th 221 500 44.20   

12 645 Adil Qayoom Abdul Qayoom 
Shareefa  
Begum Hudri Hidyal 10th 221 500 44.20   

13 129 Sameer Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Noor Jahan Galhar Bhata  10th 219 500 43.80   

14 765 Akhter Hussain  Althaf Hussain Butt Amina Begum Berwar 10th 219 500 43.80   

15 1149 Vishal Kumar Ashok Kumar Ujala Devi Dassa Dool 10th 213 500 42.60 SC 
 
 



 
 

Waiting List 1st  
(Fitter trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 2363 Shaker Hussain Mohd Ramzan Sameena Begum 
Dachhan  
Kishtwar 10th 218 500 43.60   

2 1445 Rashid Latief  Ab Latief Chobdar Haneefa Begum Link Road 10th 216 500 43.20   

3 2223 Mudassir Hussain Mohd Shafi Hajam Sajada Begum Bhalal Doda 10th 212 500 42.40   

4 1232 Ranjeet Singh Girdhari Lal Salama Devi Balgran Bonjwah 10th 211 500 42.20   

5 2329 Mohd Saleem Abdul Rashid Sakeena Begum Dellar Chatroo 10th 211 500 42.20   

6 111 Asif Hussain 
Azad Hussain  
Bagwan Rafiqa Begum Sangrambhata 10th 210 500 42.00   

7 1565 Gobinda Darbar Singh Savita Devi Tiyari Padder 10th 208 500 41.60   

8 1308 Masood Ahmed Abdul Rashid Nazira Begum Suzna Palmar 10th 208 500 41.60   

9 1741 
Inderjeet Singh  
Parihar 

Manmohan Singh  
Parihar Simple Parihar Pochhal,Kishtwar 10th 205 500 41.00   

10 1112 Amrit Parihar Karan Singh Parihar Leela Devi Matta,Kishtwar 10th 205 500 41.00   

11 834 Melan Singh Swami Raj Lali Devi Cherji Dool 10th 204 500 40.80   

12 1760 Pardeep Kumar Seva Ram  Dharam Devi Trigam 10th 200 500 40.00   

13 2179 Atta Mohd Gh Ahmed Butt Rehmta Begum 
Keshwan  
Kishtwar 10th 200 500 40.00   

14 1223 Shanti Saroop Brij Lal  Kamlesha Devi Dugga Saroor 10th 198 500 39.60   

15 372 Shahbaz Hussain Bashir Ahmed Shakela Begum Hasti,Kishtwar 10th 183 500 36.60   

16 1590 
Azad Hussain  
Sheikh 

Bashir Ahmad  
Sheikh   

Meen Dhar  
Doda 10th 167 500 33.40   

 
 
 



 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in  Fitter  trade for the session 2018-20 ( 2 Year Course ). 

Payment  Seat 
 

S.no Form No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 
Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 2077 Rohit Singh Narinder Singh Soma Devi Tiyari Padder 10th 259 500 51.80   

2 2295 Asif Iqbal Mohammad Iqbal Zaina Begum Sangrambhata 10th 254 500 50.80   

3 2128 Ashish Kumar Vinod Kumar Bhagat Nirmala Devi Pochhal,ktr. 10th 248 500 49.60 SC 

4 2308 Kamran Reyaz Reyaz Ahmed Jabeena Begum Sangrambhata 10th 244 500 48.80   

5 1705 Rayees Ahmad Abdul Rashid Beg Sarwa Begum Cherhar,ktr. 10th 233 500 46.60   
 

Waiting List 1st  
 (Fitter  trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 370 Amjad Hussain  Gh. Abass Lone Begma Begum Hasti,ktr. 10th 221 500 44.20   

2 128 Sameer Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Noor Jahan Galhar Bhata,ktr 10th 219 500 43.80   

3 2368 Yaser Khan Sarvar Khan Bibi Begum Keero Nagseni 10th 219 500 43.80   

4 1564 Gobinda Darbar Singh Savita Devi Tiyari Padder 10th 208 500 41.60   

5 306 Ravi Sharma Girdhari Lal Sharma Bimla Devi Udhampur 10th 205 500 41.00   
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Sewing Technology Trade for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Year Course ). 
Free Seat 

 

S.No Form No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address Quali 
fication 

Marks 
obtained 

Total 
marks 

%age Cate gory 

1 955 Hafiza Banoo 
Ghulam Mohd 
Kumhar Mursa Begum Chhatroo 10TH 311 500 62.2   

2 1400 Anju Devi Hari Krishna  Sarojni Devi Nagseni 10th 294 500 58.8   

3 961 Rizwana Banoo Mohd. Ramzan Rubina Begum Bhadat 10th 284 500 56.8   

4 2383 Tahmeena Banoo Gh Rasool Lone Saja Begum Kuntwara 10th 272 500 54.4   

5 1431 Sanobar Jehan Mohd.Rafiq  Shafiqa Begum Pochhal 10th 271 500 54.2   

6 974 Kajal Kumari Raj Kumar Reeta Devi Sangram bhatta 10TH 270 500 54 

7 230 Tasleema Banoo Gh Hussain Bagwan Naseema Begum Hullar 10th 265 500 53 

8 1671 
Farhana Banoo 
Malik Mohd Anwar Malik 

Shamshada 
Begum Bun Astan 10th 264 500 52.8 

9 1378 Meenakshi kumari Kishori Lal Sabita Devi Dachhan 10th 262 500 52.4 

10 1895 Sabya Banoo 
Ghulam  Nabi 
Khanday Farida Begum Palmar 10th 258 500 51.6 

11 1548 Sheetal Bala Rajesh Kumar Lalita Devi Sangram bhatta 10th 255 500 51 

12 1819 Seema Devi Shadi Lal Bimla Devi Pochhal Kishtwar 10th 254 500 50.8 

13 1953 Meenakshi kumari Subash Chander   Pochhal 10th 253 500 50.6 

14 593 Shaista Banoo 
Sajjad Hussain 
Narwani 

Nayeema Begum  
Narwani Drabshalla 10th 253 500 50.6   

15 1672 Nadia Kousar Mohd.Anwar Malik 
Shamshada 
Begum Bun Astan 10th 252 500 50.4   



16 489 Asha Devi Ashok Kumar Nirmala Devi Nagseni 10TH 245 500 49   

17 272 Arti Devi Suram Chand Sita Devi Bonjwah 10th 244 500 48.8   

18 595 Rashida Banoo Shakoor Ahmed Shakila Begum Drabshalla 10th 242 500 48.4   

19 1857 Nazia Banoo Khursheed Ahmad Parveena Begum Hullar 10th 241 500 48.2   

20 502 Iqra Banoo 
Mushtaq Ahmed 
Ganie Tasleema Begum Melan 10th 239 500 47.8   

21 331 Sumaiya Banoo Mohd Sayien Hajra Begum Link Road 10th 239 500 47.8   

22 1664 Shanaza Banoo  
Mohd Ramzan 
Ganoo Shreifa Begum Dachhan 10th 238 500 47.6   

23 98 Ishrat Banoo Mohd Rafeeq Fatima Begum (Chiralla) Doda 10th 236 500 47.2   

24 1073 Nazia Banoo Nazir Ahmad Sheikh Zareena Begum Sangram bhatta 10th 236 500 47.2   

25 1926 Shafia Banoo Zulafkar Ali Majeeda Begum Trigam Kishtwar 10th 236 500 47.2   

26 74 Kousara Banoo Mohd Ashraf Bazdar Naseema Begum Link Road 10th 234 500 46.8   

27 1736 Amna Banoo Mohd Yousaf Fatima Begum Kahara Thatri 10th 233 500 46.6 ST 

28 975 pooja Rani Jagdish Raj Sunita Devi Sangram bhatta 10TH 228 500 45.6 SC 

29 1173 Razia Kousar Mir Qasim  Rashama Bagam Nagseni 10th 216 500 43.2 ST 

30 2241 Pooja Devi Krishan Lal Kanta Devi Kuleed Kishtwar 10th 216 500 43.2 SC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Waiting List  1st  
(Sewing Technology Trade) 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1804 Kajal Devi Ramesh Kumar Leela Devi  Dool 10th 233 500 46.6   

2 2214 Sakeena Banoo 
Maqbool Hussain 
Raina Sharifa Begum Kuchhal Chattroo 10th 231 500 46.2   

3 1777 Shazia Kousar 
Nisar Ahmed  
Ahanger Zahida Begum Matta 10th 230 500 46   

4 2189 Maneka Sharma Bidya Lal Nirmala Devi 
Dhadpeth 
Kishtwar 10th 228 500 45.6   

5 802 Versha Devi Om Prakash Pushpa Devi Nagseni 10th 226 500 45.2   

6 97 Asia Banoo Mohd. Rafeeq Butt Fatima Begum (Chiralla) Doda 10th 224 500 44.8   

7 1544 Sumiya Tabassum Liyaqat Ali Rathore Shama Begum Shakti Nagar  10th 224 500 44.8   

8 1463 Rekha Devi Om Prakash Sheela Devi Tagood 10th 222 500 44.4   

9 2407 Tasleema Banoo Jumma Rather Gulshan Begum Bijarni Doda 10th 222 500 44.4   

10 959 Hina Kousar Khursheed Ahmad Jabeena Begum Semna Colony 10TH 221 500 44.2   

11 941 Maktoom-un-Nisa 
Ghulam Hassan 
Malik Shada Begum Marwah 10TH 220 500 44   

12 1534 Sumaya Banoo Gh Rasool Nagina Begum Chatroo 10th 220 500 44   

13 1668 Nisha Bharti Suram Chand Sita Devi Padyarna 10th 218 500 43.6   

14 738 Noshaba MehaK Altaf Hussain Ruksana Begum Feller 10th 216 500 43.2   

15 1401 Nisha Devi Jagdish Raj Chanchla Devi Nagseni 10th 216 500 43.2  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection  list of candidates who have applied for admission in Sewing Technology Trade for the session 2018-19( 1 Yr. Course ). 

 
Payment Seat 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1839 Rahida Banoo Mohd Abass Butt Amina Begum Nagseni 10th 260 500 52.00 

2 594 Shaista Banoo 
Sajjad Hussain 
Narwani  Nayeema Begum Darabshalla 10th 253 500 50.60 

3 2224 Isha Davi Dewan Chand Govind Kour Thakraie 10th 244 500 48.80 

4 597 Rashida Banoo Shakoor Ahmed Shakila Begum Darabshalla 10th 242 500 48.40 

5 1113 Rameesa Banoo Mohd Iqbal Sheikh Famida Begum Umar Mohalla  10th 239 500 47.80 

6 781 Naeema Banoo Ali Mohd Mir Farida Begum Malipeth Kishtwar 10th 239 500 47.80 

7 1128 Sonika Parihar Satish Kumar Parihar Koushalya Devi Palmar 10th 237 500 47.40  

8 2406 Tasleema Banoo Jumma Rather Gulshan Begum Bijarni Doda 10th 222 500 44.4  

9 1838 Rabiyia Kousar 
Manzoor Ahmed 
Butt Saleema Begum Nagseni 10th 220 500 44.00  

10 471 Nishu Devi Om Prakash Khosaliya Devi Hidyal 10th 210 500 42.00 SC 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Waiting List  1st  

(Payment Seat ) 
Sewing Technology Trade 

S.no 
Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualifi 
cation 

Mark 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate-
gory 

1 1228 Rekha Devi Satish Kumar Koushalya Devi Pochhal 10th 207 500 41.40 SC 

2 1226 Pooja Devi Papu Ram Pushpa Devi Dool 10th 198 500 39.60   

3 1830 Shahzada Banoo Ab Salam Butt Raja Begum Kuchhal 10th 192 500 38.40   

4 2256 Lucky Kour Surjeet Singh Balvinder Kour Bhadat Saroor 10th 192 500 38.40   

5 1114 Asiya Ayoub Mohd Ayoub Sheikh Nagina Begum Tangwari  10th 191 500 38.20   

6 472 Sandhya Devi Tilak Raj Shakuntla Devi Bun Kuleed 10th 188 500 37.60 SC 

7 1328 Rekha Devi Rajinder Kumar Kanta Devi Bun Kuleed 10th 185 500 37.00 SC 

8 1115 Asmat Banoo Mohd Ayoub Sheikh Nagina Begum Tangwari  10th 178 500 35.60   

9 596 Sumera Banoo Nayeem Ahmed Gulnaza Begum Malipeth 10th 178 500 35.60   

10 2172 Anjali Devi Pritam Singh Shankari Devi Saroor  10th 175 500 35.00 SC 

11 1208 Asiya Mushtaq 
Mushtaq Ahmad  
Sheikh Rubina Begum Malipeth 10th   500 0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Welder Trade for the session 2018-19  ( 1 Year course ) 

 Free Seat 
S.No 

Form 
No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 

Qualif 
ication 

Marks 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate  
gory 

1 2230 Talib Hussain Ghulam Hussain Zulfa Begum Galhar Nagseni 8th 182 250 72.80 ST 

2 1200 Sunil Kumar Prem Nath Kamlaisha Devi Palmar 8th 162 250 64.80   

3 1654 Younas Giri Nazir Ahmed Shakila Begum Pochhal Kishtwar 8th 147 250 58.80   

4 1413 Akther Hussain Ghulam Hussain   Chhatroo 8th 140 250 56.00 ST 

5 280 Rahul Shan Daleep Kumar Shan   Pochhal Kishtwar 8th 132 250 52.80   

6 143 Randeep Kumar Gyan Chand Sumitra Devi Pochhal 8th 131 250 52.40 SC 

7 653 
Mutasher Qadir  
Malik Ghulam Qadir   

Astan Balla 
Kishtwar 8th 130 250 52.00 HC 

8 533 Asger Hussain  
Abdul Rashid 
Ahanger Zarifa Begum Matta Kishtwar 8th 118 250 47.20   

9 242 Shabir Ahmed Mohd Iqbal Gujjar Zatuna Begum Nagseni Galhar 8th 107 250 42.80 ST 

10 42 Ashok Kumar Farangi Lal   Traksana Kishtwar 8th 103 250 41.20   

11 1059 Ajaz Ahmed Lone Abdul Kabir Lone   Cherhar Kishtwar 8th 199 500 39.80   

12 2067 Rajesh Kumar Narian Dass Leela Devi Trigam Kishtwar 8th 96 250 38.40   

13 348 Sleem Ahmad Abdul Samad Sheikh Sharifa Begum Dachhan 8th 90 250 36.00   

14 1742 
Inderjeet Singh  
Parihar 

Manmohan Singh  
Parihar   Pochhal Kishtwar 8th 88 250 35.20   

15 833 Gurjeet Kumar Beer Singh   Kewah Bonjwah 8th 83 250 33.20 SC 
 

 
 
 
 



 

Waiting List  1st  
( Welder Trade ) 

.No Form No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address 
Qualif 
ication 

Marks 
obtained 

Total 
marks %age 

Cate 
gory 

1 1451 Sandeep Kumar Rabindar Singh   Nagni Kishtwar 8th 88 250 35.20   

2 833 Gurjeet Kumar Beer Singh   Kewah Bonjwah 8th 83 250 33.20  SC 

3 1259 Nishwant Kumar Shanti Parkash Leela Devi Gahan Sarthal  8th         

4 1326 Sahil Wazir Wazir Ahmed Shaheena Begum Dool 8th         

5 950 Shubham Sharma Ashok Kumar Kiran Devi Wasser Kishtwar 8th         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE KISHTWAR 

Provisional Selection list of candidates who have applied for admission in Welder Trade for the session 2018-19 ( 1 Year course ) 

Payment Seat 

S.No Form No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address Qualif ication 
Marks 

obtained 
Total 

marks %age 
Cate 
gory 

1 1930 Jahangir Irfan  Mohd Irfan   Trigam Kishtwar 8th 140 250 56.00 

2 2026 Shashi Kumar Rishi Kumar   Matta Kishtwar 8th 127 250 50.80 

3 2188 Yassar Khan Lal Gul Lali Arfia Kerro Galhar 8th 100 250 40.00 

4 2190 Nassair Latief Butt Abdul Latief Butt   Poohie Kishtwar 8th 95 250 38.00 

5 2251 Sameer Khan Lal Gul Lali Arifa Kerro Galhar 8th 95 250 38.00 
 

Waiting List 1st  
(Welder Trade) 

S.No Form No. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Address Qualif ication 
Marks 

obtained 
Total 

marks %age 
Cate 
gory 

1 1407 Imran Ahmed Butt Ghulam Mohd Butt   Banzwar Kishtwar 8th 93 250 37.20 
 

2 540 
Shahid Hussain Ab.Rashid Mir   

Poohie Kishtwar 8th 88 250 35.20 
  


